
06Mar26 5 GP fm p½¹ 1m :46º¹ 1:09½½ 1:33»¾ 3 l Alw 54000nw1/x 93-83 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1£ Thomas A 122 fL 29.50 Ababajoni122£ My Favorite Bird122£ Bronze Bullet122¶ pace 2p, headed 3/16 8
01Feb26 8 GP ft o 5K :22¹¹ :45¸^ 1:03¼¹ 3 l Alw 54000nw1/x 61-68 2 6 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4º Thomas A 122 fL 13.60 Wootun122¶¡ Augustinian122¶¡ Squire122¶ chased,rail,needed bid 7
09Jan26 5 GP fm p¹¶ 5f :21¶¸ :43º¾ :55^¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x 62-71 5 9 8»£ 9¼¢ 8¼¡ 8½ Thomas A 122 fL 16.90 I C Light122¶ Itza Lock122¸ Augustinian122¡ wpinched start, 2wd 9
29Nov25 4 GP ft o 5K :22¸¾ :45º½ 1:03½¹ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 76-73 7 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1«¬ Thomas A 120 f 2.90 Ababajoni120«¬ Pike120¸£ Magic Solar115¶¢ press,bid3w,held on 7

1:02.2 :50.4 :47.2 :36.2

12Mar26 8 GP fm p½¹ 1m :45»¿ 1:08½¶ 1:33»º 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 108-88 8 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¶£ 2¸¡ 4¶¢ Bravo J 123 bL 2.50 Pure Eloquence118¡ Ptrol Squd Six123¨µ Tcticality123¡ wbrk in,chck st,btwn1/4 8
08Feb26 10 GP fm p¹¾ 1m :46¾¾ 1:10º^ 1:34¸º 3 Msw 84000 85-90 6 5¸¢ 7¸¢ 6¸£ 3¸¡ 1¨µ Bravo J 122 bL 12.00 Beutiful War122¨µ Credit History122¨© Comprehensive122¶ rail, 3wd btw far, up 12

a o :47.0 a o :46.1 o :59.4 o :46.0

28Feb26 3 GP fm p 1m :46¾¶ 1:09½¾ 1:33¸¸ 3 Stk - ColLiamL - 200k 65-86 7 7»¡ 7¼ 7º¢ 7º¢ 6¹£ Saez L 122 29.50 Vasy120¨µ Honey Dutch120¸ Zeppelin120¡ 5 wide upper, no rally 7
28Nov25 9 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :47»½ 1:11¿¶ 1:40½º 2 Stk - PulpitL - 100k 89-75 7 3¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 5º 5¼¢ Gonzalez E 122 2.70 nGloros Boy119¹¡ nBronz Bullt118¹¡ A Mllon Drms118¡ bid3w,btwn1/4,wknd 7
01Nov25 6 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :47½» 1:10¿º 1:34½¼ 2 Stk - ArmdForceB - 75k 71-80 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ Gonzalez E 120 *.90 Bhld th Kng120¡ Skppng Strs120¡ nMy Rch Uncl118¡ angld 3-4w,proved best 5
02Oct25 4 Baq fm p¿ 1B :48¹» 1:13½^ 1:43¼¾ 2 Msw 85000 88-85 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¨© Rivera, Jr. L R 119 6.21 Bhold the King119¨© Chmbersville119¨µ Epic Desire119¹£ out,2-3p,driftd in1/16 10
12Sep25 6 Cnl fm o½^ 1B :47^¿ 1:11¼¾ 1:43¾^ 2 Msw 70000 94-57 3 2»¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 2¡ Sanchez M J 119 *1.50 Gren Light Dy119¡ Bhold th King119¶¢ Prcticl Joker119£ regained,clear,caught 8
29Aug25 5 Cnl fm h»^ 1m :46¿¸ 1:11»¸ 1:37¸º 2 Msw 70000 77-70 2 4¹ 5¼ 5½ 1¶ 1¨µ* Sanchez M J 119 *1.30 Bhold th King119¨µ Est Villg119£ Bekmn Stret119¶£ wangle5w&bump,held,DQ2nd 11
25Jul25 4 Cnl fm h»^ 1m :48^½ 1:12^¾ 1:36¿¹ 2 Msw 70000 60-62 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Gallardo A A 119 3.50 Casa Cielo119¶£ Behold the King119»¡ Culoir119£ wbmp st,ins,tip2w,green 8

p :49.2 p :47.2 o :47.1 o :36

27Feb26 5 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :48^½ 1:10¿^ 1:34½¹ 3 Msw 84000 72-82 9 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Velazquez J R 122 h 9.50 Blind River122¶£ Lemon's Law122£ Manawa122¨© rail, pace, driving 10
16Aug25 1 WO fm p 7f :23¸^ :45¿½ 1:23¶¿ 2 Msw 83290 66-71 6 7 6»¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¶¡* Hernandez R M 118 24.85 Timeframe121¡ Court121¶ Thundermaker118«¬ wbothered brk,advance4w,PL3rd 8

:51.4 a :48.3 p :48.0 :50.4

05Oct25 10 Kee fm p¶^ 1B :47¼¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:42»¶ 2 Stk - BourbonG2 - 400k 69-80 5 7¹£ 8º 6¶£ 6¹¡ 8º¢ Concepcion A 118 36.39 Final Score122¶¢ Turf Star118¶¢ Gordon Pass118«¬ w3p,rank11/16,4pbtw 2nd 12
10Sep25 2 KD fm p 6K :22¸» :45¾¸ 1:15¹º 2 Msw 170000 61-79 4 1 8»£ 8º¢ 3¡ 1¶ Prat F 119 5.56 Blinging It Back119¶ Vasy119¶¢ Alpyland119¶¡ wbump st, 2p, bid4p1/8 12
02Aug25 1 Sar ft 6K :22ºº :46¹» 1:17»¼ 2 Msw 100000 41-48 4 7 7» 7¸¡ 7½ 8¶¼ Ortiz J L 119 3.25 Ted Noffey119¶¡ Criteria119¶¢ Legal Gambit119¶£ wveer out brk,bmpd,ins 8
05Jul25 3 Sar ft 6f :22½º :45»¼ 1:10¼» 2 Stk - SanfordG3 - 175k 76-69 4 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¼ 2¶^¡ Ortiz J L 118 1.55 Oblitertion120¶^¡ Blinging It Bck118¹¢ Imagine John118¹ wbobbled st, no match 6
05Jun25 1 Sar ft 5K :22¸^ :44¿½ 1:03»½ 2 Stk - TremontL - 150k 78-78 2 3 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ Ortiz J L 120 *1.10 Mythical119¹¡ Blinging It Back120½£ Romeo122¨µ ins-2p,chsd,2nd best 5
01May25 2 CD ft 4K :22¸¸ :46^¸ :52»¿ 2 Msw 120000 55-82 1 7 6¶^ -- 5»¡ 3¶£ Ortiz J L 119 6.63 Mrcilsnihiltor119¶£ Cptin Gb119«¬ Blinging It Bck119¹¡ wslw st/shy,green,surge 7

p :48.4 p :48.2 1:04.2 p :48.1

06Mar26 5 GP fm p½¹ 1m :46º¹ 1:09½½ 1:33»¾ 3 l Alw 54000nw1/x 88-81 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *.80 Abbajoni122£ My Favorite Bird122£ Bronze Bullet122¶ rated 4-3wd, one-paced 8
12Feb26 7 GP fm pº» 7K :23¹¼ :46¶¾ 1:27½¶ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 67-86 8 5 6º 6º 5¶£ 3¶£ Gaffalione T 122 L *2.10 Immortalised119¶ Doctrine122£ Bronze Bullet122¶¡ swung 5wd, rallied 9
28Nov25 9 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :47»½ 1:11¿¶ 1:40½º 2 Stk - PulpitL - 100k 87-85 1 4º 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡* Jaramillo E 118 *2.10 nGlrs By119¹¡ nBrnz Bllt118¹¡ A Mlln Drms118¡ wbid4w,came in bmpd,DQ2nd 7
08Nov25 4 GP ft o 5K :22¹½ :44¿^ 1:02¿¸ 2 Aoc 75000-N 61-82 2 6 5¹¡ 4¹ 2¹ 2º£ Jaramillo E 120 b *1.20 Monster120º£ Bronze Bullet120º Timeless Victory120¨µ bmpd st,3w,2nd best 7
11Oct25 5 GP ft u 5f :21^¼ :44¹» :55¾» 2 Msw 70000 84-82 6 5 3¶ 3¡ 2¶ 1¨µ Jaramillo E 120 b 1.80 Bronze Bullet120¨µ Augustinin120½ Silent Strategist120¼ bid 3w,wore down foe 6

p :46.3 p :46.3 p :49.3 :38.0

06Mar26 1 GP fm p½¹ 1m :48¿¶ 1:11¿¸ 1:35¸½ 3 SOC 35000 - N 38-74 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 7¹£ 5¹¡ 1«¬ Rosario J 122 bL 3.10 Chickn Dnc122«¬ Empir of Glory122«¬ Rmss th Gret120¨µ long drive, closed btw 9
12Feb26 5 GP fm pº» 1B :47¹¼ 1:10½¶ 1:40¿^ 3 SOC 35000 - N 74-70 3 8º 8»¢ 8º¢ 8½¡ 3º¢ Husbands M J 122 bL 20.50 My Fvorit Bird120¶ Rmses the Gret120¹¢ Chicken Dnce122¶¡ ins, 4wd 1/4, rally 9
17Jan26 3 GP ft 6f :22»¸ :45º¾ 1:11»» 3 SOC 17500 - N 54-63 5 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Husbands M J 120 bL 2.20 Chicken Dance120¨© Pronti O Meno120¹¡ I'm Sam120¹¢ stalk 3p, up 1/16, drv 5
25Oct25 3 GP ft 6f :22¾½ :46¾» 1:13»» 2 Mcl 17500 45-56 8 2 5¹¢ 3¸ 2«¬ 1º¡ Gil C 120 b 12.00 Chicken Dnce120º¡ Don't Go Astry120«¬ Gigline120¶¡ 3-4w,loomed,drew away 8

:52.4 :37.2 1:01.4 :49.2



07Mar26 7 Tam gd p 1m :48¸^ 1:12½º 1:37¼¶ 3 Stk - ColumbiaB - 125k 92-87 3 4¹¡ 5¶£ 5¸¡ 5½ 4º£ Prat F 119 1.90 Alpyland121¸ Proton121¨© Knoty Knicks119¸£ 2p1st,4p2nd,evenly 8
17Jan26 5 GP fm pº» 1B :49¿» 1:13^» 1:42¹¼ 3 Msw 84000 36-89 3 3¹ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 1¨© Egan D 122 L 3.90 Congrssionl122¨© Comprhnsiv122¶¢ Chemicl Romnce122¹ rail, 4wd 3/16, surged 8

1:03.4 1:03.2 :52 :50.4

12Feb26 7 GP fm pº» 7K :23¹¼ :46¶¾ 1:27½¶ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 77-87 4 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¨µ 2¶ Zayas E J 122 L 2.40 Immortalised119¶ Doctrine122£ Bronze Bullet122¶¡ rail, split, bump 1/8 9
03Jan26 1 GP fm p½¹ 1m :46¿½ 1:09¿¸ 1:34^½ 3 Msw 84000 73-87 3 6º¡ 5¹ 4¹ 2¡ 1¨© Zayas E J 122 L 24.10 Doctrine122¨© Mo Ladies122¶¢ Blazing Tiger122¨© whit gate,2-3p,came4w 10

:50.3 p :51.4 :50.3 :50.2

01Mar26 7 GP gd 1N :49¹¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:52»¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 77-74 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ 2¼ Zayas E J 122 bL 8.70 Timeless Victory122¼ Hawk122¸¢ Day One Starter122¡ pace 2p, no match 6
29Jan26 8 GP ft 7f :22¾½ :46¹¼ 1:23¾¸ 3 l Alw 54000nw1/x 63-70 4 3 3¶ 4¶ 4¸¢ 3»£ Zayas E J 122 bL 3.90 Rockies Balboa122» All to Win122£ Hawk122»¢ ins-2p turn,outkick 2d 6
26Dec25 6 GP ft 1m :47»º 1:12»¿ 1:38¼¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 70-82 6 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨µ Zayas E J 120 bf 9.20 Hawk120¨µ Pike120¸ The Town120¶º£ bid2w,held sway,drving 6
29Nov2510 GP ft 1B :47¿¾ 1:12¼¸ 1:44¾» 2 j Stk - FSNRlityB - 300k 43-13 4 9½ 9½ 10¶¸ 10¸¼ 9º¼¢ Bravo J 118 bf 28.10 Strategic Risk118¿ The Town118¶¢ Roger That Dana118¡ wbrk in bmpd,eased str 10
08Nov25 7 GP ft 7f :22¹½ :45¹^ 1:25¿¼ 2 l Msw 53000 90-70 9 1 4¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Zayas E J 120 b *1.00 Langvad120«¬ Hawk120¶ Star of the Gun120» dueled,game,missed 9
18Oct25 11 GP ft 7f :22¼» :45¹¾ 1:23¹^ 2 j Stk - FSAffirmdB - 200k 66-74 10 2 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 4»£ Camacho S 118 bf 9.10 Khozalite121º Squire121¶£ Strategic Risk121¨© btw 2w,wknd,mssd 3rd 11
27Sep25 7 GP ft 6f :22º¾ :45½¹ 1:11¸» 2 l Msw 53000 41-70 8 5 5º¡ 3º 3¼¡ 2¸¡ Camacho S 120 b 8.30 Wootun120¸¡ Hawk120¸¡ Valen Time115¨µ 4w,closed gap,2nd best 8

:49.2 :37.3 :49.4 :37.0

12Feb26 7 GP fm pº» 7K :23¹¼ :46¶¾ 1:27½¶ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 84-89 7 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Velazquez J R 119 L 5.20 Immortalised119¶ Doctrine122£ Bronze Bullet122¶¡ 2wd, 4wd 3/16, drvng 9
02Jan26 1 GP fm p½¹ 1m :47¸¸ 1:11¹¶ 1:34¸º 3 Moc 50000cnd 65-78 9 4¸ 4¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨µ Gaffalione T 122 L 4.90 Immortalised122¨µ Running On Time122¶¢ Nickel C122¶¢ 3wd, duel, prevail 10
01Aug25 5 Elp fm p 5K :21¿¿ :44¼¶ 1:01¿½ 2 Msw 100000 72-68 6 5 4¸ 5¸ 4» 6¾¡ Gaffalione T 119 *2.96 Twilight Dlight119¶£ Street Best119¸¡ Spin Tune116¡ tracked 2wbtw,gave way 11

p 1:00.3 p 1:01 p :48.4 p :59.1

13Feb26 7 GP ft o 5K :22»¼ :44¾º 1:02¾^ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 72-81 4 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3» Zayas E J 122 bL *.50 Shipmate122¹£ Expressway122¶¢ Itza Lock122¹ pressed winner 3path 5
09Jan26 5 GP fm p¹¶ 5f :21¶¸ :43º¾ :55^¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 72-87 4 6 7º¢ 7º 6º¡ 2¶ Alvarado J 122 bL *2.40 I C Light122¶ Itza Lock122¸ Augustinian122¡ wbump st, rail, 5w 3/16 9
04Dec25 8 GP ft o 5K :22¾¹ :45¿^ 1:04¶¾ 2 SOC 35000 - N 62-81 1 1 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b *.30 Itza Lock118»£ Zevi's Zone118¶¢ Savage Warden118» wbobbled st,bid2w,drvng 7
31Oct25 2 Dmr fm p 1m :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 55-85 3 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 7º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b 23.20 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ wbpd st,ins,2w,brsh str 8
27Sep25 9 GP gd p¼¼ 5f :20½º :43^½ :54¿½ 2 Stk - HlywdBchB - 75k 49-76 5 5 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 6½¡ 4¹¡ Camacho S 118 b 18.70 Lennilu119¶£ The Princess Bro117¶¡ Monster120¨µ 4-5w rally,mssd 3rd 9
07Sep2510 GP ft u 5f :21¼½ :44»¾ :56»½ 2 Mcl 35000 57-68 1 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Reyes L 120 b *1.60 Itza Lock120¹¡ Negril120¨µ Josh Ready120¶¢ ins, cmmd, going away 9
10Aug25 3 GP ft u 5f :21º¿ :44º¿ :56½½ 2 Mcl 35000 83-56 4 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 3º Gonzalez E 118 b 8.00 Zevi's Zone118¸ Teddy Bear118¸ Itza Lock118¶¢ speed,yielded 1/16 9

p :45.3 :50.3 p :47.1 p :52.3

17Feb26 4 FG fm p 1B :48^¼ 1:13^½ 1:43»¼ 3 Msw 54000 83-88 8 6»¢ 6º 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 3.20 Jarrett120¹£ Road Trippin120¸ Swerve120¶¡ bid 4deep,eagr,rdn out 9
:50.3 :48.2 1:02 :48.4

30Aug25 eCur(IRE) gd p 6f -- 1:12¹¼ 2 Stk - Heider Family Round Tower S. G3 - 70k T-91 9 3¸¢ Carroll G F 131 v 14.00 Msson Cntrl131£ Th Publicn's Son131¶¡ Lrntodiscovr131¨© no match for leaders 10
19Jul25 eCur(IRE) gd p 6f -- 1:13¹¿ 2 Stk - GAIN Railway S. G2 - 140k T-82 3 4¾¢ Carroll G F 131 11.00 True Love128» Puerto Rico131£ Power Blue131¸¡ no impression 2f out 4
27Jun25 eCur(IRE) gd p 6f -- 1:12»º 2 Msw - Lock 13 Gastropub Irish EBF -23k T-91 2 1¨µ Keane C T 133 3.50 Learntodiscover133¨µ Puerto Rico133¶¡ Bobby McGee133¶¢ led 1f out, kept on 11
24May25 eCur(IRE) gd p 6f -- 1:12º^ 2 Msw - Avenuebloodstock.com EBF -34k T-85 7 3¸ Keane C T 131 *1.60 Brussels131£ Kansas131¶¢ Learntodiscover131¸¢ kept on in fnl f 9

:49.0 p 1:01 p :48.4 p 1:03.1

06Mar26 5 GP fm p½¹ 1m :46º¹ 1:09½½ 1:33»¾ 3 l Alw 54000nw1/x 87-82 1 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 1«¬ 2£ Morelos J E 122 L 3.70 Ababajoni122£ My Favorite Bird122£ Bronze Bullet122¶ rail, led, outfinished 8
12Feb26 5 GP fm pº» 1B :47¹¼ 1:10½¶ 1:40¿^ 3 SOC 35000 - N 86-77 1 5¸¡ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Morelos J E 120 L 10.50 My Fvorit Bird120¶ Rmss th Grt120¹¢ Chicken Dnce122¶¡ 2wd btw,split 1/8,drvg 9
08Jan26 8 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :47º» 1:11^¾ 1:40»½ 3 SOC 35000/35000 80-67 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Morelos J E 120 L 7.60 Mnoh's Glory120¸£ My Fvorit Bird120¼¢ Not Now Nick120¶£ bid 4 wide, 2nd best 6
12Dec25 2 GP ft 7f :22½¶ :45½^ 1:25½¼ 2 Mcl 25000-c 67-59 4 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 1¶¡ 1º£ Morelos J E 118 *1.50 My Fvorite Bird118º£ Spectcle118£ I Walk the Night119¹ split5/16,bid2w,drving 7

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Rivera Yenny for $25,000, Luces Eduardo - Trainer
09Aug25 4 GP sys 7f :23¶¸ :46¶¶ 1:24¹¿ 2 Msw 70000 69-63 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢ Leon J A 118 13.70 Rammaas118¸¢ Malbec118¶ My Favorite Bird118¹¢ battled inside,yielded 8
06Jun25 4 GP fm p¶^ 5f :21¹» :44^¾ :55¾¶ 2 Msw 70000 70-54 3 3 5¹£ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 4¶^ Leon J A 118 b 44.70 Chsing My Drm118¸¡ Still Bulltproof118º£ Bogrts Bucchro118¸£ svd gnd,no kick 6
16May25 1 GP ft 5f :22¼¹ :45¿» :58»º 2 Msw 70000 69-49 5 5 4¹¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 4¶^¢ Reyes L 118 b 18.90 Street Player118½ Vito's Wildcat118¶ Inordinary118¸¢ 3p,veer uppr,no threat 7
18Apr25 2 GP ft 4K :22^¼ :47º^ :54¶¶ 2 Msw 70000 51-57 7 5 7¿¢ -- 7½¡ 5½¢ Reyes L 118 34.80 Squire118«¬ Beers On Me113¹¢ Chance to Party118¶¢ inside,3p,mild gain 10

:37.4 :51.3 a :35.0 a :48.1



22Feb26 1 GP fm p»¸ 7K :22»¿ :46^^ 1:27¿¶ 3 Msw 84000 72-88 7 9 7¼¢ 5º¡ 1«¬ 1£ Alvarado J 122 L 3.50 Sheriff Bart122£ Bull Shoals122¨µ Prize Pick122¶ wawkward st, 2-4wd 10
26Oct25 9 CD fm p 1m :48¼¾ 1:13½» 1:37¹» 2 Msw 120000 70-79 6 7º£ 6¼¢ 5º 5¹¡ 4¶£ Gaffalione T 119 2.62 Tim for Mony119¶¢ Empir Wst119¡ Thousndsticks119«¬ 4wd btw2nd,missed show 11
21Sep25 4 CD sysu 1B :48¸¼ 1:13º¶ 1:46^¿ 2 Msw 120000 81-69 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 3¸ Graham J 119 5.12 Vry Connctd119¨µ Prince of Light119¶£ Sheriff Brt119»¡ 2w-ins,clrd,caught lat 11
28Aug25 7 KD fm p»^ 1m :45¿¾ 1:09½¿ 1:35¿^ 2 Msw 170000 69-61 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹£ Torres J A 119 4.24 Turf Star119¡ Ciborio119¹¢ Sheriff Bart119¶¢ wbrk in,insd/2p,yielded 11

:48.1 :48.2 :51.0 :49.2

28Feb26 9 OP ft 1B :47¿» 1:12¿» 1:45¾º 3 Aoc 150000nw1$/x-N 60-69 8 8»¢ 8º£ 7¸£ 4º 4¹£ Esquivel E 122 bL 5.40 Exosome117¨µ Top Level117¸ Crupper122¶¡ 4p1/4,7p lane,improved 8
19Jan26 6 FG fm p 1B :48º¼ 1:12»½ 1:43¶^ 3 Msw 54000 89-94 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 4.60 Swift Blade120¶¡ Prepped120¶£ Citatus120¶¢ stalk2p, edged 8
29Nov25 7 CD ft 1B :48»½ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º¶ 2 Msw 120000 47-52 11 10¼¢11¼ 7¼¢ 8¶¶ 9¶½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 8.88 Liberty National119º¢ Stirring Words119¡ Albus119£ wbobbled,5p,imprvd,tire 12

:48.2 1:01.3 :47.3 a 1:00.1

27Feb26 10 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :47¹º 1:10º¹ 1:34¸^ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 63-82 5 10¼¢10½ 8½ 6º¡ 1¨µ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *2.00 The Town122¨µ Just Buy It122¡ Urgency122¡ 2-4p,swung7w,in time 12
29Jan26 1 GP fm p¸º 1B :47º¹ 1:12^¹ 1:41¿¼ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 53-70 7 11¼£11½¢ 10»£ 7º¡ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *2.20 Nickel C122¶¢ The Town122¡ Dr. Jekyll122¡ woff slow, slammed 1/8 12
26Dec25 6 GP ft 1m :47»º 1:12»¿ 1:38¼¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 65-78 4 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b *.50 Hawk120¨µ Pike120¸ The Town120¶º£ wins,came5w,green lane 6
29Nov2510 GP ft 1B :47¿¾ 1:12¼¸ 1:44¾» 2 j Stk - FSNRlityB - 300k 26-71 9 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 8¶^ 7¿¡ 2¿ Jaramillo E 118 b 3.30 Strtegic Risk118¿ The Town118¶¢ Roger That Dana118¡ woff slw,5w uppr,ran on 10
24Oct25 4 Kee ft 6f :22¹º :46¸» 1:12»½ 2 Mcl 150000 20-69 3 12 12¶^ 11¶^ 8¿ 2¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *2.48 Stop the Car119¶£ The Town119¨© Emancipation119¡ woff slw,9p upr,belated 12

:49.3 :49.3 :50.2 :50.3

28Feb26 8 FG fm p¶º 1B :49½º 1:14¸¶ 1:44^¹ 3 Stk - BlackGoldB - 100k 66-91 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 L *.40 Black Hornet118¶¢ Touch of Fire118¸ McCready118º¡ pace, duel, yielded 7
08Jan26 9 FG fm p¸¶ 1B :49^¾ 1:14¸º 1:43¾» 3 Msw 54000 68-88 9 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1½ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 4.10 Touch of Fire120½ Robert Lee120¸¡ Royl Causeway120«¬ close up, clear, best 9

1:01.4 1:02.1 :49.1 :49.4

17Jan26 8 TP ft o 1m :48»º 1:14»¹ 1:40»½ 3 Stk - LeonatusB - 125k 88-88 3 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4º De La Cruz F 118 7.73 Street Beast124¶ Fulleffort118¸ Jutland118¶ stalk 3-4p,yielded btw 8
05Dec25 9 TP ft o 1m :46¹^ 1:10¹» 1:37^¹ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 95-91 7 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶£ De La Cruz F 122 3.66 Valiant122¶£ Jutland120¡ Jupiter120¸£ good energy drifted 10
23Oct25 2 Ind ft 1m :47¿¶ 1:12½¶ 1:37º^ 2 Msw 32000 63-73 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1»¢ De La Cruz F 120 *.70 Valiant120»¢ Tazzy120¸¡ Hardtoblame120¸ inside,drew off,drivng 7
09Sep25 3 Ind ft 1m :48^½ 1:12¿¸ 1:40¸^ 2 Msw 32000 75-61 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4º£ De La Cruz F 120 2.40 Grnd Mhogny120¸¢ Arbi Wild120¨µ Perfectionachieved113¸¢ inside,couldn't last 8
08Aug25 6 Elp ft 6f :22»½ :45½º 1:10¼½ 2 Msw 100000 68-53 9 1 3¶¡ 4¹ 8½¢ 7¶¸¢ Geroux F 119 3.09 Infiltrate119¹¡ Circle Tap119¸ Mayweather119£ stalk 3w,prss,fade5/16 10

o :48.1 o 1:01.3 o :49 o :48.4

28Feb26 3 GP fm p 1m :46¾¶ 1:09½¾ 1:33¸¸ 3 Stk - ColLiamL - 200k 77-93 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 1¨µ Prat F 120 8.70 Vasy120¨µ Honey Dutch120¸ Zeppelin120¡ pocket,angled,bid,up 7
25Jan26 5 GP gd p 7K :22¾º :47^» 1:29º» 3 Msw 84000 140-88 2 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¨µ Gaffalione T 122 L *2.10 Vasy122¨µ Democracy Defender122¨µ Fancy Sailor122¶ wchckd ins1st,angld 1/4 10
30Nov25 4 CD fm p» *5f :22^º :45º¿ :57¼½ 2 Msw 120000 83-81 4 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ 5¸£ Gaffalione T 119 *1.57 Arbiter119¶¡ On the Burner119¨µ High Honors119¶ stalked ins, evenly 12
12Oct25 2 Kee fm p¶^ 5K :21½º :45¹^ 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 110000 73-82 6 6 6¹ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¶ Gaffalione T 119 *1.82 Elston Gunnn119¨© Wexford One119¶ Thailand119¨© 3p,floated 1/8,stay on 12
10Sep25 2 KD fm p 6K :22¸» :45¾¸ 1:15¹º 2 Msw 170000 88-77 6 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¶ Gaffalione T 119 *3.44 Blinging It Back119¶ Vasy119¶¢ Alpyland119¶¡ bid3p1/4,led,outkicked 12

p :48.3 p 1:03.2 p :47.3 p :48.1


